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year; provided, however, that information fef the period preceding Jttfte 36; 49W fteed net

(a) The total amount of premiums. received from insured persons,- resident e?
located policies written in Minnesota, which are attributable to product liability insurance
whether written as a separate policy or as part of a package policy covering other risks of
loss;. -

(b) The total number of persons, resident or located in Minnesota, for which the
insurer provided products liability insurance; and

(c) The total number of persons, resident or located in Minnesota, whose product
liability insurance coverage the insurer cancelled or refused to renew and the reasons
therefor.

Any manufacturer, seller or distributor which is uninsured or wholly self-insured or
which has only excess insurance coverage for claims exceeding $50,000 or for the total of
all claims exceeding $50.000 shall be considered to be an insurer for the purposes of this
section and shall comply with the reporting requirements of this section, and any data
reported by a self-insured .person pursuant to this section may be reported by the
commissioner only in the form of summary data, as defined in Minnesota Statutes,
Section 15.162, Subdivision 9.

Subd. 3. Any insurance company required to file reports under this section which
fails to file a report, containing the data and within the time prescribed by this section,
shall be subject to a penalty of $10 for each day in default.

Subd. 4, This section expires April 1. W9 1981.

Sec. 2. This act is effective the day following final enactment and shall apply only
to reports required to be filed after March 15. 1978.

Approved March 28, 1978.

CHAPTER 645-H.F.N0.2015

[Not Coded|

An act relating to slate government; providing for classifying certain CETA employees
as state employees.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF! MINNESOTA.

Section 1. Those persons who, on the effective date of this act, are involved in the
administration and implementation of programs under the federal comprehensive
employment and training act (CETA) pursuant to agreements entered into between the
state of Minnesota and community action program agencies and whose wages are being
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paid exclusively from CE'FA funds allocated to the balance of state CETA prime sponsor,
shall be placed in the classified civil service of the state after receiving a passing score on
an examination appropriate for the position. Persons passing the examination shall be
placed in the proper classifications by the commissioner of personnel with such
compensation as the classifications carry. All rights of the persons as state employees with
respect to status, length of service credit, seniority under the provisions of a collective
bargaining agreement negotiated pursuant to sections 179.61 to 179.77, and annual and
sick leave accrual, shall commence upon the effective date of this act.

Sec. 2. This act shall become effective upon final enactment.

Approved March 28, 1978.

CHAPTER 646-H.F.No.2023

An act relating to retirement; the highway patrolmen's retirement fund; payment of
survivor benefits; amending Minnesota Statutes 1976, Sections 352B.Q2, Subdivision I; and
352B.ll, Subdivision 2,

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1976, Section 352B.02, Subdivision 1, is amended to
read:

-. 352B.02 RETIREMENT ASSOCIATION. Subdivision 1. There is hereby
established a highway patrolmen's retirement association, the membership of which shall
consist of all persons defined in section 352B.01, subdivision 2. Each member shall pay a
sum equal to etglH seven percent of his monthly salary. Such amounts shall be deducted
monthly by the department head, who shall cause the total amount of said monthly
deductions to be paid to the state treasurer, and shall cause a detailed report of all
monthly deductions to be made each month to the secretary of the association. In
addition thereto, there shall be paid out of money appropriated for this purpose, monthly,
by the department heads, a sum equal to 12 percent of the salary upon which deductions
were made, and a sum equal to tea nine percent of the salaries upon which deductions
were made for the purpose of amortizing the actuarial deficit of the fund, the same to be
credited to the highway patrolmen's retirement fund. All moneys received by said
association shall be deposited by the state treasurer in the highway patrolmen's retirement
fund. Out of said fund shall be paid the expenses of the association, and the benefits and
annuities as hereinafter provided.

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1976, Section 352B.ll, Subdivision 2, is amended to
read: . ' • -

Subd. 2. DEATH; PAYMENT TO SPOUSE AND CHILDREN. In the event any
member ef the association serving actively as a member, a member receiving the disability
benefit provided by section 352B.IO, clause (Ji or a former member with 20 or more
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